

अखिलभारतीयआयुर्विज्ञानसंस्थान, रायपुर(छत्तीसगढ़) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) <u>www.aiimsraipur.edu.in</u>

#### AIIMS/R/HS/RDG/09/2022/PAC

Date: 05/08/2022

#### **Call for Objections**

### Sub:- Inviting Comments/objections (if any), regarding procurement of Carestream Imaging Film for Radiodiagnosis Department, AIIMS Raipur under Proprietary Article.

Radiodiagnosis Department, AIIMS Raipur has to procure the Carestream Imaging Film for Radiodiagnosis Department through Proprietary Article Basis under GFR -166. The proposal submitted by M/s Carestream Health India Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai who is sole manufacturer and M/s Surbhi Sales, Raipur is the local Agent of this item along with Proprietary Article Certificate are attached and same upload on AIIMS Raipur website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections/comments (if any) from any manufacturer/supplier before declaring proprietary article for the said equipment/items to be procured, within 10 days (i.e. 15/08/2022) from the date of issuance/uploading of the notifications. The objection should be raised on the technical compliance sheet as enclosed, if any firm claiming suitability of their product with respect to specification mentioned.

The comments should be sent to the office of Stores Office (Hospital), Room No. 329, C C1 Block. Gate No. 01. AIIMS. Raipur in sealed envelope or through mail storesofficer.hp@aiimsraipur.edu.in before on or 15/08/2022 up to 3.00 PM failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor having no comments to offer and case will be decided on merits.

amanel. Stores Officer- H **AIIMS Raipur** Store Officer ff

व्यन्त् शायपुर कि.ब.

TRUE SOLATE (BIT

Encl:-

- 1. Proprietary Letter by Manufacturer
- 2. Proprietary Letter by Department
- 3. Authentication letter of vendor



अखिलभारतीय आयुर्विज्ञानसंस्थान, रायपुर (छ.ग.) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

### स्वामित्वप्रमाणपत्र Proprietary Article Certificate

| फाइल र   | संख्या औरसंदर्भ   |             |                              |        |  |
|----------|---|-------------|------------------------------|--------|--|
| File Nur | nber and Reference  |             | ·FF and                      | - Gilm |  |
|          | सामाग्रीकाविवरण   | Anneau      | ne - 1 Imagin<br>op Cales    | an 1   |  |
| 1        |   | attach      | et lates                     | (and)  |  |
| 2        | पूर्वानुमानितमात्रा / वार्षिकआवश्यकता   |             |                              |        |  |
|          | Forecast of quantity/annual requirement   |             |                              |        |  |
| 3        | उपरोक्तमात्रा हेतुअनुमानितमूल्य   |             |                              |        |  |
|          | Approximate estimated value for above   | 10          | 11 1/10                      | 1 4    |  |
| 4        | निर्माताकानाम एवं पता   | Cases       | ream Health In<br>whi Sales. | olig   |  |
|          | Maker's name and address  | 1 C         | 11 . 6 1                     | -      |  |
| 5        | अधिकृतडीलर / स्टाकिस्टकानाम   | M/S SI      | who sales.                   |        |  |
| 5        | Name(s) of authorised dealers/stockists   |             |                              | -      |  |
|          | मैंपी ए सी के आधारपरउपरोक्त खरीदकोस्वीकारकरताहूं और   | यह प्रमाप्  | गत करताहूकिः                 |        |  |
|          | नोट- (बी), (सी-1) या (सी-2) में से केवल एक कोबन   | ाए रखने     | क लिए टिककर,                 |        |  |
| -        | जोभीलागूहोऔरदूसरोकोकाटदें ।कृपया (ए) टिककरपुष्टिकरेंइर  | नकेबिनापी   | एसीप्रमाणपत्र अवैध           |        |  |
| 6        | होगा  |             |                              |        |  |
|          | I approve the above purchase on PAC basis and certify that:-  |             |                              |        |  |
|          | Note- Tick to retain only one out of (b), (c-1) or (c-2) v  | vhichever   | is applicable and            |        |  |
|          | cross out others. Please do confirm (a) by ticking it - wi  | thout wh    | ich PAC certificate          |        |  |
|          | will be invalid.  |             |                              |        |  |
|          | यह एकमात्र फर्महैजोइसमदकानिर्माण/संग्रहणकररहाहै।  |             | 1                            |        |  |
| 6 (a)    | और  |             | 1                            |        |  |
|          | This is the only firm who is manufacturing /stocking this i   | tem.        | V                            |        |  |
|          | AND<br>किसीअन्य फर्म द्वारासमरूपमदनिर्मित / विक्रय नही कियाजात                                      | तहै         |                              | -      |  |
|          |   | ne,         |                              | 7      |  |
| 6 (b)    | जिसकाउपयोगइसकेबदलेकियाजासकताहै ।अथवा  |             | 1                            |        |  |
|          | A similar article in not manufacturing/sold by any other f  | .[[1]],     |                              |        |  |
|          | which could be used in lieu OR<br>कोईअन्य मेक / ब्रांडनिम्नलिखितकारणो ( जैसेओईएम / वारंत            | गेके) के    |                              |        |  |
|          |   |             |                              |        |  |
| 6 (c-1)  | लिए उपयुक्त नही होगा।अथवा   | le          |                              |        |  |
|          | No other make/brand will be suitable for following tangil<br>reasons (like OEM/warranty spares): OR |             |                              |        |  |
|          | reasons (like OEM/ warranty spares). OK   | 1se lin lan |                              |        |  |
|          | 1 Miller Jos Miles Megan Condes   | T           | ·v                           |        |  |

एम्स रायपुर

| 1     |   |  |
|-------|---|--|
| 6 (c) | कोईअन्य मेक/ब्रांडनिम्नलिखितकारणो से उपयुक्त नही होगा (अगर<br>पीएसीपिछले खरीदमेंभीदियागयाथा, तोकृपयाइसकेबाद से<br>अधिकस्रोतोका पता लगाने के लिए प्रयास करें)तथा<br>No other make/brand will be suitable for following intangible<br>reasons (if PAC was also given in the last procurement cycle,<br>please also bring out efforts made since then to locate more<br>sources): OR |  |
|       | प्रस्ताव के लिए वित्त शाखा की सहमतिकासंदर्भ(कार्रवाई   भंडारऔरलेखाविभाग द्वारा की जायेगी)   Reference of concurrence of finance wing to the proposal   (Action will be taken by stores & Account Department)  |  |

पिछलेतीनसालोमेंइसमद की पीएसी खरीदकाइतिहासनीचेदियाजासकताहै (यदि कोई हो)History of PAC purchase of this item for past three years may be given below (if any)

प्रदायककानाम

| Name of the Supplier          |                     |                                   |  |
|-------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| आदेश / निविदासंदर्भऔरदिनांक   | आदेशितमात्रा        | आादेशपरमूलदर                      | प्रतिकूलप्रदर्शनरिपोर्टअगरकोईहो        |
| Order/Tender reference & Date | Quantity<br>Ordered | (□)<br>Basic Rate on<br>order (᠌) | Adverse Performance Reported<br>if any |
| » AIIMS R /HS RO6/419/        |                     |                                   |  |

अनुमोदनकरनेवालेप्राधिकारीकाहस्ताक्षर.....

दिनांक.....

2020/ MAC / 25272

# Annexure -1

# Department Radiodiagnosis

| S.No. | Imaging Films Existing<br>Printer Modle | Size of<br>Imaging Film | Qty | Pack size     |
|-------|---|-------------------------|-----|---------------|
| 1     | Carestream Model No 6850,<br>5950, 6950 | 8" x 10"                | 900 | 1 Pkt= 125 No |
| 2     | Carestream Model No 6850, 5950, 6950    | 10" x 12"               | 400 | 1 Pkt= 125 No |
| 3     | Carestream Model No 6850, 5950, 6950    | 11" x 14"               | 50  | 1 Pkt= 125 No |
| 4     | Carestream Model No 6850,<br>5950, 6950 | 14" x 17"               | 700 | 1 Pkt= 125 No |

Note: - All the packet should be maked as " AIIMS Raipur Supply" only film of this maker canbe used in this camera printer

Ladiodiagnosis (ndia Institute of Medical Sciences Raipur (C.G.) 492 099

.....

AUGIAR SMIIA

PAC

to weath

# Carestream

Carestream Health India Pvt. Ltd. 801 Star Hub, Building No 2. Sahar, Andheri (East) I Mumbai 400059.

June 28, 2022

To, The HOD, Department of Radio diagnosis, AIIMS, G. E. Road, Tatibandh, Raipur - CG - 492099

### Sub: PROPRIETORY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE for Carestream Dry View Laser Films Ref.: AIIMS/R/HS/RDG/419/2020/PAC/25272 Dated: 04-03-2021

Dear Sir,

We, Carestream Health India Pvt. Ltd., having our registered office in India at 801 Star Hub, Building No 2, Sahar, Andheri (E) Mumbai 400 059, a 100% subsidiary of Carestream Health Inc - USA, having registered office at 150 Verona Street, Rochester, NY 14608, who are the official manufacturers of Carestream Dryview Laser Imaging Films, do hereby confirm that Carestream Dryview Laser Imaging Films are the **Proprietary Item** of CARESTREAM to be used with Carestream Dryview Laser Imagers only. No other film of any make is compatible with these Imagers.

Thanking you, For Carestream Health India Pvt Ltd

BW. Krish.

Balakrishna Venkateshwaran Regional General Manager – Sales West

Duly authorized to sign this Authorization on behalf of: Carestream Health India Pvt. Ltd 099

Dated on 28 June 2022



Carestream Health India Pvt. Ltd. 801 Star Hub, Building No 2. Sahar, Andheri (East) I Mumbai 400059.

#### **Manufacture Authorization Letter**

एम्स रायपुर

To, The HOD, Department of Radio diagnosis, AIIMS, G. E. Road, Tatibandh, Raipur - CG - 492099

## Sub: Authorization letter for Dry View Laser Films, (Carestream Make) Ref: AIIMS/R/HS/RDG/419/2020/PAC/25272 Dated: 04-03-2021

Dear Sir,

We Carestream Health India Pvt. Ltd., having office at 801, Star Hub, Building No:2, Sahar Road, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400099, a 100% subsidiary of Carestream Health INC-USA, having registered office at 150 Verona Street, Rochester, NY 14608, 585-627-8649 office/585-627-8808fax, do hereby authorize **M/s. SURBHI SALES, OPP. R.K.C. MAIN GATE, G.E. RD., RAIPUR, CHHATTISGARH** -**492010** to submit a bid the purpose of which is to provide the following Goods, manufactured for Carestream namely, **Carestream Dry View Laser Films** with required accessories, if any, and to sign the supply contract against the above stated products under the requirements issued.

No company or firm or individual other than **M/s. SURBHI SALES**, are authorized to bid, and conclude the contract for the above goods manufactured for us against this specific requirement.

Stores Other (H) to merche prome

With regards,

Mumbai Bal- Icvishal

Balakrishna Venkateshwaran Regional General Manager – Sales West

Duly authorized to sign this Authorization on behalf of: Carestream Health India Pvt. Ltd

Dated on 28 June 2022